Deon Gericke

From: Hester Botes <HBotes@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Tuesday, 22 February 2022 10:06

To: Hantie H. Havenga; Javen Skosana; Zanele Manyathi; Michele Campbell
Ce: 'slpath@gmail.ccm’; 'inffo@samla.crg.za’; ‘irfo@satlii.org’; ‘data@saflii.org’;

'‘communication@lpc.org.za'; 'jhbadmin@law.co.za’; ‘admin@pabasa.co.za’;
‘'admin@clarks.co.za’; ‘anton@tonkinclacey.coza'; inffo@jaa.org.za’; 'Chantelie Gladwin-
Wood'; 'lssa@Issa.org.za’; 'danievi@webmail.co.za’; 'ffdocrat@rsabar.com’;
‘fiona@lssa.org.za'; joewadee@telkomsa.net’; ‘tiaan@joubertiaw.co.za’; Motsi Modike
(DoJ&CD Contact); 'gch@mweb.co.za'; 'fhbbar@law.cc.za'; 'nfa.advaocates@gmail.com’;
'gautengnbcsa@outiook.com’; 'North Gauteng Advocates'; ‘baradmin@law.co.za’;
‘info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za’; 'ntsebeza@rvweb.coza"; ‘ptabar@law.coza’;
‘fazoe@nadel.co.za’; ‘Aliyson Crutchfieid’; 'inffo@bla.org.za’; 'reform@justice.gov.za’;
'‘muzis@law.co.za’; 'mxlein@icon.co.za’; 'Chanteile Gladwin-Weood', "lawson@casac.org.za’;
‘Varsha Sookdhaw'; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; ‘kmoleya@fasken.com’;
"Joseph.Machacha@cdhlegal.com'; 'ramola.naidoo888za@gmail.com’;
‘reception@loftusadv.co.za’; Phahiane Mohube (Dol&CD Contact); Dhuiam Vijay (Dol&CD
Contact); 'Stephen Roy Allceck’; 'bassonbetsie@gmail.com’; ‘Enrico Guarneri';
‘Johannesburg-FA@justice.gov.za’; ‘Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Paimridge-
FA@justice.gov.za’; 'herman.percival@gmaii.com’; 'mikem@bm-attorneys.co.za’;
‘procforum@Ipc.org.za’; 'agrobler@cknet.co.za’; 'hpgrobler@cknet.co.za’;
'ltheron@cknet.co.za’; 'aam@albert-a-marais-attorneys.co.za'; 'tvm@albert-a-Marais-
attorneys.ce.za'; 'cmabuza@live.com’; 'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsw.co.za’;
'marks@sheriffjc.co.za'; june@sheriffihbsouth.co.za’; ‘enricoagostino@gmail.com’;
'inge@saflii.org.za’; ‘aicajee@law.co.za'; 'iephadi@sheriffrandburgsu.co.za’;
‘MasheP@saps.gov.za'; 'info@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za’; 'ken@law.co.za’; ') Gildenhuys';
'motimelesc@law.co.za’; 'nasreen@budiender.co.za’; 'dupreezlegal@gmail.com’;
‘gustav@crimsonred.co.za'’; 'FhePandelani@justice.gov.za’; 'Watshilowa@gmail.com’;
'mkurz@clarks.co.za’; 'advadw@gmail.com’; 'marianne@mpattorney.co.za’;
'marksmangaba@gmail.com’; ‘junethomas0611@gmail.com’;
'gautengsocadv@gmail.com’; 'msecapebar@law.co.za’;
‘gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za’; ‘sbeard@fluxmans.com’;
'keegan@elliottattorneys.co.za'; 'JehanV@Ipc.org.za’; ‘'nmahlangui@sars.gov.za’;
'registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za’; 'admin@csadvocates.co.za'; ‘maritzng@law.co.za’;
‘edeling@emilct.com’; 'WilnaL@legal-aid.co.za’; ‘Grace Molatedi’;
'yvetteisaacs@capebar.co.za’; 'nomahlubi@mkhwinanaattorneys.co.za'’; 'Fana’;
‘council@advmdupreez.com’; 'Collins Phutjane Letsoalo'; 'lindelwa@raf.co.za’;
'info@sabwil.org.za’; 'attedeh.associates@gmail.com’; ‘concha@wilsons-law.co.za’;
‘TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za'; Xolisile Maduna'; 'viv@jaa.org.za'; 'lee-ann@shplaw.co.za’;
‘secretary@sawla.net’; ‘adv.ford@rsabar.com’; 'hilde@smithlaw.co.za’; 'JoshuaM@legal-
aid.co.za; 'rmphela@icloud.com’; 'geert. kuit@gauteng.gov.za';
‘hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za'; 'thepandelani@justice.gov.za’; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD ‘
Contact); 'andre@josephs.co.za’; 'dj.erasmus@law.co.za'; 'adv.ford@rsabar.net’; -
'ElsieS@legal-aid.co.za"; 'SimiloS@legal-aid.co.za'; 'ElizabethM2@legal-aid.co.za’; |
'legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za’; 'attorney.ayob@gmail.com’; Cornelius Silaule; Lusanda
Ntuli; Timmy Kgaladi; Hope Nkunra; 'hopenkuna.nh@gmail.com'; fanniek@raf.co.za’;
‘LesleighT@legal-aid.co.za’; ‘MantitiK@legal-aid.co.za'; Kabini Jacob (DoJ&CD Contact);
Louw Ananda {DoJ&CD Contact); 'kirstenb@wri.co.za’; 'kirstenbelité@gmail.com’;
‘Tarryn@evninc.co.za'; 'Tobie@evninc.co.za’; 'melissat@snaidmaorris.co.za’;
louws.consult@gmail.com; ettian@wol.co.za; gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com;
info@Ipc.org.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; info@nationalbar.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;
info@gga.org.za; Deon Gericke; viv@jaa.co.za; Dieketsang Matsie; Roanne Bramdaw;
Tumelo Ledwaba; Juliet Harmse; Thulisile Nzirmande; Shertina Letlaka; Beverly Meyers;
Salome Malatji; Mbali Mahlangu; Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za;
Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za; Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za;
Mrmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za; Simon.Selocba@gauteng.gov.za;
Nggondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za; Phetola Moila; Gomolemo Mokoena; imaan Hare;

H




Cc: tebogang Moroe; Vusimuzi Mabunu; Mlungisi Mthembu; Karabo Munene;
Sandton@pabasa.co.za; Nakedi Mchale

Subject: UNOQPPOSED 01 MARCH 2022 JUDGE MILLAR J
UNQPPOSED 01 MARCH 2022 JUDGE MALIJ + JUDGE MILLAR Al.rtf

Attachments:
Good day,
UNOPPOSED ROLL BEFORE MILLAR J AT 9HO0 OPEN COURT ONLY, for the 15 MARCH 2022 , DIVORCES MUST BE IN
CQOURT- NO AFFIDAVITS WILE BE ACCEPTED.
REGARDS,
Kind regarcs
HESTER BOTES
Secretary to the Honourable Justice MILLAR )
Higir Court of South Africa
Gauieng Division, Pretoria
c/v Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Piztoria, (302
; Tel: 012 4€2 67866
& WA Celi: 083 297 7406
Fﬁ Emaii: Ebotes@judiciary.org.za
OF.FETHECHI'EFJUSTiCE
REPUBLIC OF SQUTH AFRICA

Disclaimaer
Tro information containcg in this commuenication from tha send=ris cosfinzr el It is intended salziv for v1se oy (e recipi=nt ond

ath s suthorized to racaive it If you are not th: recipient, you arz hercby nolifizg thic any disclssure, copsinn, distribuiion or taiing
achz v in ralation of the conteres ofF this informaiion i3 surictiy proll v ona imzy ba unlas il

Thioomzi haz been ccanned for viniscs and malware, and may have bB2zn autemarically achived vy Murnecast LLg, an inmoiviior in
gamuated dete, Spedializirg in:

sofuvare ag o Service [5e25) for business. Provirding a safer and mere usefui place for your huma




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA}

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

01 MARCH 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MALI J

1. ADVBOUWER VS RAF 30392/14
2. FNB BANKLTD Vs M M MSIMANGO 28386/20
3. ENB BANKLTD VS S M MAYUSO 66275/20
4. FNB BANKLTD VS V M SAKO 65785/20
5. RTREEVES VS RAF 99650/15
5. FNB BANKLTD VS CJSMmIT 49501/20
7. NEDBANKLTD VS PV RANDALL 40036/21

8. STD BANKLTD VS AN MABOE+1 22676/16




9. A ERONNENBERGH V5 L D RONNENBERGH 2333/22

10. T b MOKOENA V5 PRESIDENT OF 5A 53248/19

1i. A M DU PREEZ Vs R H DU PREEZ 2851/22

12. S H MAPHANGA VS i N MAPHANGA 18405/21

13. PJ NEETHLING BUSINESS VS CITY OF TSHWANE 44608/20

14. Z L NOBELA VS RAF 67433/14

15. NEDBANKLTD 'S T C MABASA 22954/21

16. M KUBEKA \'A) MINISTER OF POLICE+1 31535/21

17. T E MINNIE+2 Vs MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT+8 47171/21

18. J&K TIMBERS LTD VS M AMORETTH1 12524/20

!

19. N NDANDANI Vs RAF 92872/16 !
20. FNB BANK LTD VS B M LEYDS 44820/21

685/20

21. STD BANK LTD VS 1 MNCUBE




22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

R L HLATSHWAYO+2

M TAMMA+1

M DE GOUVEIA

WOODMEAD MART LTD

FNB BANKLTD

FNB BANK LTD

F MOAGI

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: T B DE VILLIERS

EX PARTE: E NEL+1

EX PARTE: F M DINAT

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

R L HLATSHWAYO+3

P TAMMA

C N WILSNACH+2

S A ONWUKA+L

V M BASI

M P KABINI+2

SW MOAGI

J P JACOBS+3

G D DUBE

42993/08

56497/21

27903/21

46729/21

20043/20

14766/20

37645/18

53645/19

33663/21

56066/21

5619/22

5618/22




34. EX PARTE: C ALFONSO+1

35. EX PARTE: T MIBATHA

36. G STRYDCM

37. MERCEDS-BENZ

A

VS

P STRYDOM

T TRAFFIC&ROAD MANAGEMENT CC

5620/22

5617/22

£1865/21

22814/21




T A

01 MARCH 2022 {CPEN COURT AT 9HUZ)

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MILLAR !

[etatarxt

Note: Divorces -nlaintiff has to appear, ro alfivavits wiil be comenicd)

Hard copy of drait orders te oo fanded un il open court and #5T to L2 emzilad,

38. M M MOLOTO VS KB MOLOTO 29134/21

39. E BAARTMAN VS RAF 19837/19

40. STD BANK LTD VS J S MAHLANGU 80275/19

41. POSTLINKBIZHUB LTD VS D NKORI 867/21

42. FNB BANK LTD VS J M SEGOOA+1 56854/21

43. SB GUARANTEE Vs E BALOYI+1 55300/21

44. A N LIASSOU A V LIASSOU 62857/21 :
45, ABSA BANK LTD VS J DU PLESSIS 18197/21

46. M MULLER V5 W A MULLER 39363/21




47.

48.

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

CHANGING TIDES

MERCEDES-BENZ

CVDUTOIT

N MFENE

EX PARTE: B V THEUNISSEN

N GABUZA

BENFLAT LTD+1

FNB BANK LTD

RCH GARBETT+4

STD BANK LTD

T M KHOZA

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

| CONRADIE+1

MOGOBA MAPHUTI&ASS LTD

P DU TOIT

MINISTER OF POLICE+3

MINISTER OF POLICE+E

STYLIANOS TSIHLAS

B M MAGWAZA+OTHERS

R CH GARBETT+3

LV HASSIEM

RAF

E F MATIKA

A CHIGO

33369/21

6884/20

943/22

38650/19

54500/21

31543/21

84043/19

22876/20

37720/21

32097/21

9805/17

52308/21

5911/21




60. K P KHUMALO VS RAF 5201/18
61. H CHAUKE VS MINISTER OF POLICE+1 31536/21
62. STD BANKLTD V5 S MORGAN+1 45508/21
63. P RAMPORA VS RAF 13492/21
64. | EITAMBI Vs’ A E BESONG 43174/21
65. EX PARTE: M ROOS+1 47826121
66. MERCEDES-BENZ VS UBANGI TRANSPORT 61147/20 ‘
67. FNB BANK LTD Vs ACE OF HEARTS TRADING LTD 15342/19
|
|
68. EX PARTE: N1 BOTHA 4703/22
69. FNB BANK LTD VS RJBOTHA 19073/21 '
70. N O MASON VS K MASON 3628/21

71. TLBAIRD Vs A H DANIELS 23303/21




72. G HALE

73. SB GUARANTEE

74. CHANGING TIDES

75. EX PARTE: M K DENBRCEG

VS

Vs

VS

M HALE

M R WESSELS

D K MARAIS+1

53634/21

35720/21

35421/21

4845/22




